

**GARDEN GOURMET VEGAN NUGGETS 2X2KG**

Product Name	GARDEN GOURMET Vegan Nuggets 2x2kg
Line Code	12496314
Product Description	Vegan Nuggets made from soya protein, coated in breadcrumbs, fried, deep frozen.

**Ingredient Listing**

Ingredients: Rehydrated **SOYA** protein 37.2% (water, **SOYA** protein concentrate 15.5%), water, breadcrumbs 17% (**WHEAT** flour, water, rapeseed oil, yeast, salt, spice extract (paprika)), vegetable oils (rapeseed, sunflower) in varying proportions, **WHEAT** flour, corn starch, vinegar, stabilisers (methyl cellulose, guar gum), citrus fibre, natural flavourings, salt, onion powder, garlic powder, acidity regulator (potassium hydroxide). May contain: **SESAME, MUSTARD, CELERY** and **EGG**.

**Nutrition**

Portion Size		Energy kJ	Energy Kcal	Fat	Fat of which saturates	Carbohydrate	Carbohydrate of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
Per Serving**	G	900	215	10.2	0.7	15.0	0.7	5.7	13.1	1.00
% RI*	%		11	15	4	6	1	-	26	17
Per 100g	G	900	215	10.2	0.7	15.0	0.7	5.7	13.1	1.00

\*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

**Product Information**

Number Of Servings Per Pack	Approx 20 servings** (Contains approx. 100 pieces )
Serving Size	**Based on 5 nuggets as sold (100g)
Serving Suggestion	
Storage Instructions	Frozen product. Store at -18°C. Once defrosted store at ≤ 5°C.
Storage Instructions Once Open	Once defrosted store at ≤ 5°C, consume within 7 days. do not refreeze.
Shelf Life	15 months

## Allergen and Intolerance Information

Constituents	Presence Contains/May contain/Free from, according to GS1 definition
Peanuts and Products Thereof	Free From
Other Nuts and Products Thereof	Free From
Crustaceans and Products Thereof	Free From
Molluscs and Products Thereof	Free From
Fish And Products Thereof	Free From
Eggs And Products Thereof	<b>May Contain</b>
Milk And Products Thereof Including Lactose	Free From
Soybeans And Products Thereof	<b>Contains</b>
Cereals Containing Gluten And Products Thereof	<b>Contains</b>
Celery And Products Thereof	<b>May Contain</b>
Sesame Seeds And Products Thereof	<b>May Contain</b>
Mustard And Products Thereof	<b>May Contain</b>
Lupin And Derivatives Thereof	Free From
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites At Concentrations More Than 10mg/kg	Free From

## Dietary Information

Suitable For A Vegetarian	Yes	Suitable For Halal	Yes	HFSS?	
Suitable For A Vegan	Yes	Suitable For Kosher		HFSS Score	
Suitable For A Coeliac Diet	No				

## Preparation Instructions

Preparation Guidelines

Oven: 180°C 8 min frozen.

Pan: medium heat for 7 mins from frozen with 1 tbs oil.

Deep frying: 170°C , 2 min 30 from frozen.

## On Pack Claims

European Vegetarian Union certified Vegan

Made from plant based ingredients.

## Packaging and Palletisation

Consumer Unit (each)		Traded Unit (case)		Pallet Details	
EAN - Unit Bar Code	7613287414731	ITF - Traded Unit Bar code	7613287414748	EA per Case	2
Width (mm)	270	Width (mm)	300	EA per Layer	20
Length (mm)	74	Length (mm)	400	EA per Pallet	200
Height (mm)	390	Height (mm)	154	Cases Per Layer	10
Net Weight (g)	2000	Net Case Weight (Kg)	4	Layers Per Pallet	7
Gross Weight (g)	2030	Gross CaseWeight (Kg)	4.42	Cases Per Pallet	70
				Pallet Height (mm)	1200

### Additional Information:

Nestlé UK Ltd reserves the right to develop our products based on our Product Review Programme, the label attached to the product will reflect such changes as they occur.

Nestlé UK Ltd warrants this product to comply with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all relevant law from time to time in force.